

DECLARATION OF TERMINATION OF DOMESTIC PARTNERSHIP

Certificate Number I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Florida that the Domestic Partnership between and , Certificate Number ______ is hereby terminated. Current Mailing Address: _____ I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Florida that the statements above are true and correct. Signed on _____ _____ in _____ City Date State Printed name (Last, First) Signature State of _____ County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of \Box physical presence or \Box online notarization, this_____ day of _____, 20 ___ by _____, who is personally known to me _____ or produced Identification ______ as identification.

Signature/Stamp of Notary Public

Termination of Domestic Partnership Instructions

Either partner of a registered Domestic Partnership may terminate such relationship by filling a notarized declaration of termination of domestic partner relationship with the Office of Consumer Protection. Upon receipt of a completed Declaration of Termination, you will receive a letter certifying the termination. The letter becomes effective 30 days from the date the certificate of termination is issued.

Fees:

Please visit <u>www.miamidade.gov/consumerprotection</u> for current fees.

If applying by mail: Send the completed notarized application and a check or money order made payable to **MIAMI-DADE COUNTY-CP** to the following address:

Department of Regulatory & Economic Resources Domestic Partner Registration Office of Consumer Protection 601 NW 1st Court, 18th Floor Miami, Florida 33136

<u>If applying in person</u>: Bring the completed, notarized application and a check or money order made payable to <u>MIAMI-DADE COUNTY-CP</u> (Visa, American Express or MasterCard is accepted if applying in person) to the following address:

Department of Regulatory & Economic Resources Office of Consumer Protection Licensing Section 601 NW 1st Court, 18th Floor Miami, Florida 33136

If applying online: Visit the Self Service Portal at

<u>https://energov.miamidade.gov/EnerGov_Prod/SelfService#/home</u> to submit an application and pay online. Instructions for how to submit, and pay, can be found <u>here</u>.